

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3046

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

04 January 2016

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to expenses.

*Please can I request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:*

*1. Please tell me the total sum paid in expenses to the trust's board of directors in each of the previous five financial years a) 2010/11 b) 2011/12 c) 2012/13 d) 2013/14 e) 2014/15 and also f) 2015/16 year to date.*

The information regarding taxable expenses is available on the Trust website: <http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/publications/>

All other information is not held by the Trust but with the payroll provider.

*2. Please provide me with a breakdown of expenses claimed by each individual member of the board for each of these financial years, giving me details of each individual claim, including the amount and what the money was for.*

This information is not held by the Trust but with the payroll provider.